I have, therefore, the honor to request that, pursuant to the provisions of sub-

division 8 of section 188 of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Aldermen 
apply to the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to authorize the Comptroller to 
issue special revenue bonds in an amount not to exceed the sum of three hundred and 
nine thousand six hundred and eighty dollars ($309,680), the proceeds to be used for 
the purchase of the required quantity of hose. 

Draft of necessary resolution is also herewith enclosed. 
Respectfully, 	GEO. W. OLVANY, Deputy and Acting Fire Commissioner. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of the

[...]

Ply 17, 1911, and concurred in by the Board of Aldermen on July 25, 1911: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and eighty thousand dollars ($180,000), to provide means for 
furnishing and laying a 30-inch distribution mail, and appurtenances in and along 
Fresh Meadow road, North Hempstead turnpike, Jamaica ave. and Union ave., to con- 

1,1; 	 The Committee on Finance, to which was referred on October 3 and 17, 1911 (Min-

[...]

York to the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 178 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($160,000), to provide means for 
furni thing and laying a 30-inch distribution main and appurtenances in and along 
Fresl-  Meadow road and Union avenue, to connect the distribution systems of the 
First Ward and Third Ward, Borough of Queens, in connection with improving the

[...]

proved by the Board of Aldermen on July 31, 1911, as follows: 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of 
the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to provide means for the purchase of fur-
niture and fittings for equipment and construction of permanent improvements for 
the American Museum of Arts, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, 
Boroughs of Manhattan and Richmond, and that when authority therefor shall have

[...]

Drescher, Dujat, Eichhorn, Esterbrook, Fagan, Fink, 

FRIDAY, DECEMBER 1, 1911. 

$1,000 00 

Sheriff's Office, Richmond County, Richmond, N. Y., November 13, 1911. 

To the Honorable, the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York: 
Sirs—Pursuant to the provisions of chapter seven hundred and one (701) of the 

Laws of 1911, I appoint the following officers in my office as Sheriff of the County of 
Richmond on the 1st day of September, 1911: Under Sheriff, Peter J. Finn,; Deputy 
Sheriff, Edward Peterson; Counsel, Alfred V. Norton. 

Under the said chapter seven hundred and one (701) of the Laws of 1911, the 
salaries of these officers were to he fixed by the Board of Estimate and Apportion-
ment. The said Board has fixed the said salaries as follows : Under Sheriff, $1,500; 
Deputy Sheriff, $1,000; Counsel, $500. 

I therefore respectfully request the issuance of special revenu bonds to meet the

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of one thousand four hundred and fifty-seven dollars and twelve cents 
($1,457.12), the proceeds whereof to be used for the purpose of reimbursing the Com-
mittee on Congestion of Population in New York for funds advanced by said Com-
mittee to the New York City Commission on Congestion of Population for necessary 
expenditures incurred by said Commission for the purpose of meeting expenditures

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 

the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of three hundred and forty-eight dollars and twenty cents ($348.20), the 
proceeds whereof to be used by the Chief Clerk of the County Court, Borough of 
Brooklyn, County of Kings, to pay a bill to Patrick Dougherty for ice furnished to 
the various offices of the County Court, Kings County, during the years nineteen hun-